
Adelphi (6-3, 1-0 NE-10) -vs- Saint Anselm (1-9, 0-3 NE-10)
9/26/2009 at Manchester, N.H. (Saint Anselm)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/26/2009
Attendance: 108
Stadium: Saint Anselm
Officials: Referee, Paula Libercent   Asst. Referee, Kadi
Sickel   Scorer, Marla Glasser   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Adelphi 3 1 4
Saint Anselm 0 0 0

Adelphi 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters

3 Julianne Gerbino 5 3 2 0 0 0
4 Jeanette Heimerle 2 1 0 1 0 0
5 Natasha Pedzik 1 1 0 0 0 0
7 Crystal Gray 2 1 0 0 0 0
8 Lindsay Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Brittany Kinsley 2 1 1 0 0 0
17 Michelle Maurici 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Theresa Murphy 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Emilee Rahner 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Danielle Demola 1 1 0 0 0 0

GK 30 Lucia Vigliotti 0 0 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

2 Alexandra Dranoff 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Erin Grekin 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Laura Stafford 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kelly Gorman 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Mary Navarra 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Jessica Mulhern 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Cassie Cabral 1 1 1 0 0 0
21 Alyssa Conklin 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 9 4 1 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Lucia Vigliotti 70:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Saint Anselm 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters

3 Maddie Cantarow 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Maura Hurley 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Morgan Seney 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Annie Heaney 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Sara Griffin 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Karrie Muma 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Caitlin Hurley 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Bradi True 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ellen O'Neil 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kristina Katsikis 0 0 0 0 0 0

GK 33 Megan Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

2 Nicole Guimond 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Nicole Ward 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Sara Bassett 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Nicole Fuller 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Danielle Plamondon 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Stephanie Chaisson 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Sara Sterling 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kathleen DeVylder 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 1 0 0 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 Megan Sullivan 70:00 4 5

Totals 4 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Adelphi 10 5 15
Saint Anselm 0 1 1

Saves By Period
Adelphi 0 1 1
Saint Anselm 2 3 5

Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 Total
Adelphi 5 3 8
Saint Anselm 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Adelphi 0 0 0
Saint Anselm 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
6:07 ADE Julianne Gerbino GOAL by ADE Julianne Gerbino (FIRST GOAL).

11:14 ADE Julianne Gerbino
3 DROVE DOWN FROM MIDFIELD, SCORED
UNAS

24:36 ADE Cassie Cabral Jeanette Heimerle GOAL by ADE Cassie Cabral.
43:54 ADE Brittany Kinsley GOAL by ADE Brittany Kinsley.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 ADE Lucia Vigliotti at goalie for Adelphi.
00:00 STA Megan Sullivan at goalie for Saint Anselm.
04:39 ADE Penalty corner by ADE Brittany Kinsley.
05:14 ADE Shot by ADE Crystal Gray BLOCKED.
05:20 ADE Penalty corner by ADE Brittany Kinsley.
05:35 ADE Shot by ADE Crystal Gray, SAVE Megan Sullivan.
06:07 ADE GOAL by ADE Julianne Gerbino (FIRST GOAL).

Adelphi 1, Saint Anselm 0
-- ADE *
07:17 ADE Shot by ADE Theresa Murphy WIDE.
08:17 ADE Shot by ADE Brittany Kinsley WIDE.
11:14 ADE GOAL by ADE Julianne Gerbino.

Adelphi 2, Saint Anselm 0
-- ADE * 3 DROVE DOWN FROM MIDFIELD, SCORED UNASSISTED
15:43 STA STA substitution: Stephanie Chaisson for Annie Heaney.
16:29 ADE Shot by ADE Jeanette Heimerle WIDE.
17:26 ADE Shot by ADE Julianne Gerbino BLOCKED.
19:21 ADE Penalty corner by ADE Brittany Kinsley.
19:47 STA STA substitution: Maura Hurley for Morgan Seney.
20:15 STA STA substitution: Sara Sterling for Karrie Muma.
22:42 ADE ADE substitution: Cassie Cabral for Jessica Mulhern.
22:48 STA STA substitution: Ellen O'Neil for Nicole Ward.
24:36 ADE GOAL by ADE Cassie Cabral.

Adelphi 3, Saint Anselm 0
24:36 STA STA substitution: Annie Heaney for Kristina Katsikis.
26:00 ADE Penalty corner by ADE Brittany Kinsley.
26:34 ADE ADE substitution: Alexandra Dranoff for Lindsay Williams.
26:52 STA STA substitution: Kathleen DeVylder for Bradi True.
28:12 ADE ADE substitution: Laura Stafford for Emilee Rahner.
28:55 STA STA substitution: Karrie Muma for Sara Sterling.
29:21 ADE ADE substitution: Lindsay Williams for Michelle Maurici.
29:34 ADE Penalty corner by ADE Brittany Kinsley.
29:43 STA STA substitution: Danielle Plamondon for Ellen O'Neil.
30:17 STA STA substitution: Sara Bassett for Stephanie Chaisson.
30:50 ADE Shot by ADE Julianne Gerbino, SAVE Megan Sullivan.
35:00 0 End of period [35:00].
35:00 0 Start of 2nd period [35:00].
38:04 ADE Shot by ADE Jeanette Heimerle, SAVE Megan Sullivan.
38:12 ADE Shot by ADE Julianne Gerbino WIDE.
38:51 STA STA substitution: Nicole Guimond for Morgan Seney.
40:40 STA STA substitution: Sara Sterling for Maddie Cantarow.
42:08 ADE Shot by ADE Natasha Pedzik, SAVE Megan Sullivan.
43:54 ADE GOAL by ADE Brittany Kinsley.

Adelphi 4, Saint Anselm 0
44:12 STA STA substitution: Stephanie Chaisson for Kristina Katsikis.
44:42 ADE ADE substitution: Michelle Maurici for Alexandra Dranoff.
44:56 ADE ADE substitution: Alyssa Conklin for Julianne Gerbino.
48:06 ADE ADE substitution: Kelly Gorman for Michelle Maurici.
48:36 STA STA substitution: Nicole Ward for Ellen O'Neil.
49:18 STA STA substitution: Nicole Fuller for Caitlin Hurley.
49:59 STA Penalty corner by STA Sara Sterling.
51:24 ADE ADE substitution: Erin Grekin for Natasha Pedzik.
53:05 ADE ADE substitution: Cassie Cabral for Jeanette Heimerle.
53:37 ADE ADE substitution: Julianne Gerbino for Alyssa Conklin.
54:24 STA STA substitution: Sara Bassett for Annie Heaney.
55:05 STA STA substitution: Morgan Seney for Sara Griffin.
57:01 ADE ADE substitution: Mary Navarra for Brittany Kinsley.
58:03 STA STA substitution: Kristina Katsikis for Sara Sterling.



59:33 STA STA substitution: Caitlin Hurley for Stephanie Chaisson.
59:49 ADE Shot by ADE Danielle Demola, SAVE Megan Sullivan.
60:53 STA STA substitution: Kathleen DeVylder for Bradi True.
61:03 STA Shot by STA Caitlin Hurley, SAVE Lucia Vigliotti.
63:52 ADE ADE substitution: Jessica Mulhern for Cassie Cabral.
65:36 ADE Penalty corner by ADE Crystal Gray.
66:24 ADE Penalty corner by ADE Crystal Gray.
67:17 ADE Penalty corner by ADE Crystal Gray.
69:03 ADE ADE substitution: Laura Stafford for Emilee Rahner.
70:00 0 End of period [70:00].


